Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

E52
4
Model Number Structure
The type of resistance thermometer, protective tubing length, and lead length can be specified as shown below.
■ Model Number Legend
Platinum Resistance Thermometers
1. Element type
P: Pt100
2. Protective tubing length (L)
Specify the length in centimeters within the following range:
Unit (cm)
E52-@@A
E52-@@B
E52-@@C
3. Terminal
A: Exposed lead wires
B: Exposed terminals
C: Enclosed terminals
4. Diameter
3.2: 3.2-mm dia. (Protective tubing construction: Sheathed)
E52-@@A and E52-@@C only
4.8: 4.8-mm dia. (Protective tubing construction: Sheathed)
E52-@@A and E52-@@C only
6.4: 6.4-mm dia. (Protective tubing construction: Sheathed)
E52-@@A and E52-@@C only
8: 8-mm dia. (Protective tubing construction: Standard)
E52-@@B and E52-@@C only
10: 10-mm dia. (Protective tubing construction: Standard)
E52-@@C only
5. Heat resistance
Specify for E52-@@A model only.
6. Lead length (M)
Specify the length in meters within the following range for the E52-
@@A only:
Range: 1 to 100 m
Examples
Element: Pt100, protective tubing length: 420 mm, exposed leads, protective tubing dia.: 4.8 mm, heat resistive, lead length: 10 m
E52-P42A D=4.8 NETU 10M
General-purpose Models
■ Sheathed Platinum Resistance Thermometers
Refer to Model Number Legend above for the Pt100.
Specifications
E52-@@@ D=@@@M
1 2 3 4 5 6
Diameter (D) Length (L)
3.2 7 to 100
4.8 10 to 600
6.4 13 to 1,300
Diameter (D) Length (L)
8 20 to 100
Diameter (D) Length (L)
3.2 12 to 100
4.8 15 to 600
6.4 18 to 1,300
8 21 to 100
10 26 to 100
Code Temperature range Lead type
--- −20°C to 70°C
Sleeve: 0°C to 70°C
Vinyl-covered
NETU 0°C to 180°C
Sleeve: 0°C to 100°C
Glass-wool-covered,

• Lead Wire Length (M): 1, 2, 4, or 8 m
Terminal type Protective
tubing
diameter D
(mm)
Protective
tubing length
L (cm)
Lead wire
type
Lead wire length M (m)
1 2 4 8
Model
Exposed-lead
Models
3.2 dia. 15 Standard E52-P15A D=3.2
1M
E52-P15A D=3.2
2M
E52-P15A D=3.2
4M
E52-P15A D=3.2
8M
Heat resistive E52-P15A D=3.2
NETU 1M
E52-P15A D=3.2
NETU 2M
E52-P15A D=3.2
NETU 4M
E52-P15A D=3.2
NETU 8M
20 Standard E52-P20A D=3.2
1M
E52-P20A D=3.2
2M
E52-P20A D=3.2
4M
E52-P20A D=3.2
8M
Heat resistive E52-P20A D=3.2
NETU 1M
E52-P20A D=3.2
NETU 2M
E52-P20A D=3.2
NETU 4M
E52-P20A D=3.2
NETU 8M
35 Standard E52-P35A D=3.2
1M
E52-P35A D=3.2
2M
E52-P35A D=3.2

1M
E52-P35A D=4.8
2M
E52-P35A D=4.8
4M
E52-P35A D=4.8
8M
Heat resistive E52-P35A D=4.8
NETU 1M
E52-P35A D=4.8
NETU 2M
E52-P35A D=4.8
NETU 4M
E52-P35A D=4.8
NETU 8M
50 Standard E52-P50A D=4.8
1M
E52-P50A D=4.8
2M
E52-P50A D=4.8

35
Cap
L
D
SUS304
Use wiring terminals that fit M3 screws.
G3/8, 19 mm between
facing sides, 10 inner
dia. (with 7-inner-dia.
rubber bushing built-in)
Terminal type Protective tubing length
L (cm)
Protective tubing diameter D (mm)
3.2 dia. 4.8 dia. 6.4 dia.
Model
Enclosed-terminal Models 20 E52-P20C D=3.2 E52-P20C D=4.8 E52-P20C D=6.4
35 E52-P35C D=3.2 E52-P35C D=4.8 E52-P35C D=6.4
50 E52-P50C D=3.2 E52-P50C D=4.8 E52-P50C D=6.4
75 --- E52-P75C D=4.8 E52-P75C D=6.4
Element type Pt100
Class JIS class B (See note 2.)
Protective tubing material SUS316
Conductor type 3-conductor system

B
Model Information
Custom-made models are available on request. Refer to page 4 for
details
Terminal
type
Protective
tubing length
L (cm)
Protective tubing diameter D (mm)
8 dia.
Model
Exposed-
terminal
Models
20 E52-P20B D=8
35 E52-P35B D=8
50 E52-P50B D=8
Terminal box:
The permissible temperature is 0°C to 100°C.
E52
7

57
10
G1/2, 15-A ground (with 11-inner-dia.
rubber bushing built-in)
Terminal type Protective tubing
length L (cm)
Protective tubing diameter D (mm)
8 dia. 10 dia.
Model
Enclosed-terminal
Models
20 E52-P20C D=8 ---
35 E52-P35C D=8 E52-P35C D=10
50 E52-P50C D=8 E52-P50C D=10
75 --- E52-P75C D=10
100 --- E52-P100C D=10
E52
8
■ Model Number Legend
The type of resistance thermometer, protective tubing length, and lead length can be specified as shown below.

exposed to water or other liquids.
• Lead Wire Length (M): 1, 2, 4, or 8 m
2. The sleeve resists temperatures ranging between −20°C and 70°C
for standard models and 0°C and 100°C for heat-resistive models.
Terminal type Protective
tubing diameter
D (mm)
Protective
tubing length L
(cm)
Lead wire type Lead wire length M (m)
1 2 4 8
Model
Exposed-lead
Models
1 dia. 15 Standard E52-CA15A D=1 1M E52-CA15A D=1 2M E52-CA15A D=1 4M E52-CA15A D=1 8M
Heat resistive E52-CA15A D=1
NETU 1M
E52-CA15A D=1
NETU 2M
E52-CA15A D=1
NETU 4M
E52-CA15A D=1
NETU 8M
20 Standard E52-CA20A D=1 1M E52-CA20A D=1 2M E52-CA20A D=1 4M E52-CA20A D=1 8M
Heat resistive E52-CA20A D=1
NETU 1M
E52-CA20A D=1
NETU 2M
E52-CA20A D=1
NETU 4M
E52-CA20A D=1
NETU 8M
35 Standard E52-CA35A D=1 1M E52-CA35A D=1 2M E52-CA35A D=1 4M E52-CA35A D=1 8M
Heat resistive E52-CA35A D=1
NETU 1M
E52-CA35A D=1
NETU 2M

1M
E52-CA35A D=3.2
2M
E52-CA35A D=3.2
4M
E52-CA35A D=3.2
8M
Heat resistive E52-CA35A D=3.2
NETU 1M
E52-CA35A D=3.2
NETU 2M
E52-CA35A D=3.2
NETU 4M
E52-CA35A D=3.2
NETU 8M
50 Standard E52-CA50A D=3.2
1M
E52-CA50A D=3.2
2M
E52-CA50A D=3.2

models.
Terminal type Protective
tubing
diameter D
(mm)
Protective
tubing length
L (cm)
Lead wire
type
Lead wire length M (m)
1 2 4 8
Model
Exposed-lead
Models
1 dia. 15 Standard E52-IC15A D=1
1M
E52-IC15A D=1
2M
E52-IC15A D=1
4M
E52-IC15A D=1
8M
Heat resistive E52-IC15A D=1
NETU 1M
E52-IC15A D=1
NETU 2M
E52-IC15A D=1
NETU 4M
E52-IC15A D=1
NETU 8M
20 Standard E52-IC20A D=1
1M
E52-IC20A D=1
2M
E52-IC20A D=1
4M
E52-IC20A D=1
8M
Heat resistive E52-IC20A D=1
NETU 1M
E52-IC20A D=1
NETU 2M
E52-IC20A D=1
NETU 4M
E52-IC20A D=1
NETU 8M
35 Standard E52-IC35A D=1
1M
E52-IC35A D=1
2M
E52-IC35A D=1

1M
E52-IC35A D=3.2
2M
E52-IC35A D=3.2
4M
E52-IC35A D=3.2
8M
Heat resistive E52-IC35A D=3.2
NETU 1M
E52-IC35A D=3.2
NETU 2M
E52-IC35A D=3.2
NETU 4M
E52-IC35A D=3.2
NETU 8M
50 Standard E52-IC50A D=3.2
1M
E52-IC50A D=3.2
2M
E52-IC50A D=3.2

−
D Element wire
K (CA) SUS316 J (IC) SUS316
3.2 dia. 750°C 650°C
4.8 dia. 800°C 750°C
6.4 dia. 800°C 750°C
8.0 dia. 900°C 750°C
Element type Terminal type Protective
tubing length
L (cm)
Protective tubing diameter D (mm)
3.2 dia. 4.8 dia. 6.4 dia. 8 dia.
Model
K (CA) Exposed-ter-
minal Models
20 E52-CA20B D=3.2 E52-CA20B D=4.8 E52-CA20B D=6.4 ---
35 E52-CA35B D=3.2 E52-CA35B D=4.8 E52-CA35B D=6.4 E52-CA35B D=8
50 E52-CA50B D=3.2 E52-CA50B D=4.8 E52-CA50B D=6.4 E52-CA50B D=8
75 --- E52-CA75B D=4.8 E52-CA75B D=6.4 E52-CA75B D=8
J (IC) Exposed-ter-
minal Models
20 E52-IC20B D=3.2 E52-IC20B D=4.8 E52-IC20B D=6.4 ---
35 E52-IC35B D=3.2 E52-IC35B D=4.8 E52-IC35B D=6.4 E52-IC35B D=8
50 E52-IC50B D=3.2 E52-IC50B D=4.8 E52-IC50B D=6.4 E52-IC50B D=8
75 --- E52-IC75B D=4.8 E52-IC75B D=6.4 E52-IC75B D=8
57
34 dia.
65
SUS316 sheath

rubber bushing built-in)
D Element wire
K (CA) SUS316 J (IC) SUS316
3.2 dia. 750°C 650°C
4.8 dia. 800°C 750°C
6.4 dia. 800°C 750°C
8.0 dia. 900°C 750°C
Element type Terminal type Protective
tubing length
L (cm)
Protective tubing diameter D (mm)
3.2 dia. 4.8 dia. 6.4 dia. 8 dia.
Model
K (CA) Enclosed-ter-
minal Models
20 E52-CA20C D=3.2 E52-CA20C D=4.8 E52-CA20C D=6.4 ---
35 E52-CA35C D=3.2 E52-CA35C D=4.8 E52-CA35C D=6.4 E52-CA35C D=8
50 E52-CA50C D=3.2 E52-CA50C D=4.8 E52-CA50C D=6.4 E52-CA50C D=8
75 --- E52-CA75C D=4.8 E52-CA75C D=6.4 E52-CA75C D=8
J (IC) Enclosed-ter-
minal Models
20 E52-IC20C D=3.2 E52-IC20C D=4.8 E52-IC20C D=6.4 ---
35 E52-IC35C D=3.2 E52-IC35C D=4.8 E52-IC35C D=6.4 E52-IC35C D=8
50 E52-IC50C D=3.2 E52-IC50C D=4.8 E52-IC50C D=6.4 E52-IC50C D=8
75 --- E52-IC75C D=4.8 E52-IC75C D=6.4 E52-IC75C D=8
E52
14
■ Standard Thermocouples
Specifications

D70
27
53
10
Element type Terminal type Protective
tubing length
L (cm)
Protective tubing diameter D (mm)
10 dia. 12 dia. 15 dia. 22 dia.
Model
K (CA) Exposed-ter-
minal Models
35 E52-CA35B D=10 E52-CA35B D=12 E52-CA35B D=15 ---
50 E52-CA50B D=10 E52-CA50B D=12 E52-CA50B D=15 E52-CA50B D=22
75 E52-CA75B D=10 E52-CA75B D=12 E52-CA75B D=15 E52-CA75B D=22
100 E52-CA100B D=10 E52-CA100B D=12 E52-CA100B D=15 E52-CA100B D=22
J (IC) Exposed-ter-
minal Models
35 E52-IC35B D=10 E52-IC35B D=12 E52-IC35B D=15 ---
50 E52-IC50B D=10 E52-IC50B D=12 E52-IC50B D=15 E52-IC50B D=22
75 E52-IC75B D=10 E52-IC75B D=12 E52-IC75B D=15 E52-IC75B D=22
100 E52-IC100B D=10 E52-IC100B D=12 E52-IC100B D=15 E52-IC100B D=22
E52
15
Enclosed-terminal Models
E52-CA@C

10 dia. 0 to 750°C 0 to 450°C
12 dia. 0 to 850°C 0 to 500°C
15 dia. 0 to 850°C 0 to 550°C
22 dia. 0 to 900°C 0 to 600°C
Element type Terminal type Protective
tubing length
L (cm)
Protective tubing diameter D (mm)
10 dia. 12 dia. 15 dia. 22 dia.
Model
K (CA) Enclosed-ter-
minal Models
35 E52-CA35C D=10 E52-CA35C D=12 E52-CA35C D=15 ---
50 E52-CA50C D=10 E52-CA50C D=12 E52-CA50C D=15 E52-CA50C D=22
75 E52-CA75C D=10 E52-CA75C D=12 E52-CA75C D=15 E52-CA75C D=22
100 E52-CA100C D=10 E52-CA100C D=12 E52-CA100C D=15 E52-CA100C D=22
J (IC) Enclosed-ter-
minal Models
35 E52-IC35C D=10 E52-IC35C D=12 E52-IC35C D=15 ---
50 E52-IC50C D=10 E52-IC50C D=12 E52-IC50C D=15 E52-IC50C D=22
75 E52-IC75C D=10 E52-IC75C D=12 E52-IC75C D=15 ---
100 E52-IC100C D=10 E52-IC100C D=12 E52-IC100C D=15 E52-IC100C D=22
E52
16
Enclosed-terminal Models (High-temperature Use)
E52-PR@C

type
Terminal
type
Protective
tubing
length L
(cm)
Protective tubing
diameter D (mm)
17 dia.
Model
R (See
note 1.)
Enclosed-ter-
minal Models
50 E52-PR50C D=17 PT1
75 E52-PR75C D=17 PT1
100 E52-PR100C D=17 PT1
R (See
note 2.)
Enclosed-ter-
minal Models

box
Conduit
thread
PF1/2
Installation
method
Conforms to Technical
Recommendations of the
Research Institute of
Industrial Safety (Japan)
Model Protective tubing
length L (cm)
Protective
tubing diameter
L2 (mm)
E52-CA20C-6 D=6.4 L2=150 20 D = 6.4 150
E52-CA35C-6 D=6.4 L2=300 35 D = 6.4 300
E52-CA50C-6 D=6.4 L2=450 50 D = 6.4 450
E52-CA75C-6 D=6.4 L2=700 75 D = 6.4 700
E52-P@@C-6
Dimensions
Specifications
Element type Pt100

box
Conduit
thread
PF1/2
Installation
method
Conforms to Technical
Recommendations of the
Research Institute of
Industrial Safety (Japan)
Model Protective tubing
length L (cm)
Protective
tubing diameter
L2 (mm)
E52-P20C-6 D=6.4 L2=150 20 D = 6.4 150
E52-P35C-6 D=6.4 L2=300 35 D = 6.4 300
E52-P50C-6 D=6.4 L2=450 50 D = 6.4 450
E52-P75C-6 D=6.4 L2=700 75 D = 6.4 700
84 dia.
Hexagonal slot, 22 between flats
18
PF1/277